On the basis of the above assumptions, where all other variables are held constant, the reasonably

possible changes in the interest rate may have the following pre-tax effect on the profit or loss for

the period and equity:

JIN JIANG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

- 133 -

XI. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

3. Sensitivity analysis - continued

3.2. Interest rate risk - continued

  Current year   Prior year

Item Change in exchange rate Effect on profit Effect on equity Effect on profit Effect on equity

  RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Bank borrowings 50 basis points increased (128,767) (128,767) (121,099) (121,099)

Bank borrowings 50 basis points decreased 128,767 128,767 121,099 121,099

3.3 Other price risk

The Group is exposed to the price risk arising from financial assets which are measured at fair value.

The changes in market price of shares may have the following pre-tax effect on the profit or loss

for the period and equity:

  Current year   Prior year

Item Change in price Effect on profit Effect on equity Effect on profit Effect on equity
 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Financial assets measured at

  fair value and change included

  in the profit or loss for the period 10% increase 54,783 54,783 60,161 60,161
Financial assets measured at

  fair value and change included

  in the profit or loss for the period 10% decrease (54,783) (54,783) (60,161) (60,161)
Available-for-sale financial assets 10% increase - 1,411,226 - 1,306,329

Available-for-sale financial assets 10% decrease - (1,411,226) - (1,306,329)

4. Transfer of financial assets

Transferred financial assets that have been derecognized but the transferring party continues to be

involved in

During the year, the Group discounted bank acceptances of RMB 48,521,080.25 (2018: RMB

39,460,501.85) to the bank.  As the main risks and rewards such as interest rate risk associated with

these bank acceptances have been transferred to the bank, the Group derecognized the discounted

bank acceptances that have not matured. According to the discount agreement, if the bank

acceptances fail to be accepted, the bank has the right to request the Group to pay the unsettled